

Â

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15861-15862/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2013 in CMWP No.7723/2011 dated 19/02/2013 in CMWP No.7723/2011,CMR No.38179/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GANPATI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJMATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice.

Further Proceedings before trial court shall remain stayed
in the meantime.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master

|