

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
15861-15862/2013

GANPATI MISHRA Petitioner(
s)

VERSUS

RAJMATI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(
s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Mishra, adv.
Mr. V. J. Francis, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No. 3 and to rectify the defects whatever have been found in the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.1.
What gets revealed from the perusal of the file is that although two opportunities have already been given to the respondent No.2 to file the counter affidavit, yet he has not done the needful so far. Therefore, no further opportunity is warranted to be given to him on that count taking into consideration the rule position.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.09.11
16:26:28 IST
Reason:

List again on 26.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB