

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3-4/2015, I.A. 5-6/2015, I.A. 7-8/2015 in Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 15861-15862/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/01/2013  
in CMWP No. 7723/2011, 19/02/2013 in CMR No. 38179/2013, 19/02/2013  
in CMWP No. 7723/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

GANPATI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJMATI DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 03/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Abinas Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Simanta Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V. J. Francis, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since there is no opposition, the delay of 58 days in  
filing the substitution application is condoned, abatement is set  
aside and prayer for substitution of LRs. in respect of deceased  
respondent No.1 Rajmati Devi is allowed.

Four weeks' time is granted to serve notice upon the  
substituted LRs.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2015.12.04  
16:21:51 IST  
Reason:

(SWETA DHYANI)  
Sr. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER