

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15861-15862/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/01/2013 in CMWP No. 7723/2011, 19/02/2013 in CMR No. 38179/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

GANPATI MISHRA
s)

Petitioner(

VERSUS

RAJMATI DEVI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.
s)

Respondent(

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 03/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, petitioner is granted two weeks time to file spare copies for effecting service on the Legal Representatives of Respondent No.1 by two weeks.

If the petitioner fails to furnish the spare copies, as directed in this order, the special leave petition as against Respondent No.1 will stand dismissed for default.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NARENDRA PRASAD
Date: 2016.03.04
17:43:36 IST
Reason: