

ITEM NO. 6

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 15861-15862/2013

GANPATI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. RAJMATI DEVI AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. J. Francis, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the lrs. of deceased respondent No. 1(iv)  
and 1(v). Dasti in addition is permitted.

(POOJA SEHGAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER