

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
15861-15862/2013

GANPATI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJMATI DEVI (DEAD) THR. LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mar.S.K.Sarkar,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. V. J. Francis, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. All the appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit despite repeated opportunities.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

sb